
Kaase Herbt A cash Natl Lead Co rll5 Fred-
erick

Kaasen Olaf elk r340 O'Farrell
Kaasik Gustave stevedore hl82 28th
Kaawar Mea cook 2301 Pacific av
Kabatchnick Gladys V elk Monroe Calculating

Mach Co r Burlingame
Kabatofl Wm A jan h2860 C^lif
Kabeary Dorothy nurse rl49 AshtoQ av
Kable Wm R h215 De Long
Kabiyashi Geo hsmn 2808 Bway
Kabler Alice Mrs r2729 22d
" Herbt E slsmn John Breuner Co r Bkly
" Wm C (Doris I fndywkr h2979 23d
Kachadorian John S pharm h860 Geary
Kachalkin John (Sophie) stevedore h638 Eliz-

abeth
Kacharos Peter (Fanny M) barber hl28 San-

chez
Kacheglan Mary (wld John) r2007 Balboa
" Max r227 4th
Kachuck Wm elk 848 Octavla
Kachur Philip (Annie i lab hl960 10th av
Kack Alice nurse hl385 Clay
Kacklev Geo M waiter r221 Mason
Kaczmark Martin J (Elsie) lab h629 Crescent
Kaddas Alex (Nike) (Kaddas Grilli h863 26th

av
" Grill (Alex & Nicholas Kaddas) 630 Kearny
" Nicholas (Kaddas Grilli r417 Kearny
Kadel Chas pntr r740 Vermont
Kaden Emma (wid Otto) h2324 San Bruno av
" Gertrude tel opr r2324 San Bruno av
" Martha A tchr Pub Sch r2324 San Bruno av
Kader Mark hl015 Pierce
Kaderbek Emanuel (Kath) leather wkr 1575

Pine
Kading E C phys h665 Pine
" Edw c auto mech h441 Ellis
Kadle Jessie Mrs h2440 Calif
Kadlecik Saml (Mayi exec asst to slsmgr

Assoc Oil Co hl246 Gilman av
Kadota K pet animals 1610 Geary rl612 do
" Setsu maid 2628 Broderick
Kadow Clarence rlOll Howard
" Prank J (Fay) mfg tailor 125 Post R508 rl38

Belvedere
Kady Mender P (Rashldy) slsmn hI5 Noe
" Michel M artist Walter J Mann rl5 Noe
KaeSen Jas (Sarah) cigars h654 30th av
Kaeger Albt plmbr J J McLeod
Kaehalio Lucilla nurse r404 Maple
" Saml (Lucilla) marine eng h404 Maple
KAEHLER, See also Kahler. Kaler and Kohler
" Marie (wid Geo! hl476 19th av
" Norman M optom 209 Post R903 hll29

Union
" Otto (Victory) mach hl351 Calif
" Ronald E asst to pres S F Curb Exch r Bur-

lingame
Kaehn Predk H slsmn Roy Fellom
Kaeintz Edwin F (Oath) radio mech hl31

Bright
" Jos G (May) barber h4078 18th
" Mary (wid Louis) h248 Allison
" Otillia A Mrs smstrs rl53 Noe
Kael Isaac (Yeta) fruits 1246 Fillmore hn95

O'Farrell
" Jos H (Josie) watchmkr Albt S Samuels Co

h846 47th av
" Philip elk rl795 O'Farrell
" Rose tchr rl795 O'Farrell
Kaelber Arth P (Nina) phys 518 Sutter 3d fl

hl099 Chestnut
Kaelin Caroline (Frenchle-Carollne) r269

Waller
" John driver r750 Potrero av
" John J dairy wkr r269 Waller
Kaemmerling Wm H (Thomasene) topographer
U S Forest Serv r44 3d

Kaemper Alf G drftsmn SPCo r Okld
" -Barrett Corp J T Barrett mgr mfrs agts

1113 Mission
Kaempfer Albt B lieut col USA r Presidio
Kaempff C Mrs h2806 Union
" Else L sten Bank of Am rll36 Green
Kaenitz Barbara T elk r4078 18th
" Harry G musician r4078 18th
Kaep Mathew lab rSGl McAllister
Koesel Wm H mfrs agt 833 Market R615 r

Burlingame
Kaeslin Andw E mfrs agt 111 Sutter R1721

riOi Taylor
Kaestner Wm L (Bernice) leather gds 760

Market RI150 hl725 Fulton
Kafaflan Krikor (Rebecca) clo clnr 1540 Union

hl544 do
Kafalinos Denis fruit 482 Sutter rl754 Pill-

more
Kafantarls John cook hl627 Turk
Kafevan Missak B (Elmmass) shoe wkr h655

Steiner
Katfen Jas K cigars 5409 Geary blvd r654 30th

av
Kaffka Leila sten r50 San Gabriel av
" Oluf C (Ellen) carp h50 San Gabriel av
Kafka Grace ant mgr h2028 Hyde
" I M slsmn Rhine Optical Co rl50 Post
" Lawrence slsmn h3484 18th
" Leo elk rl75 19th av
" Robt h724 36th av
" Simon (Adele) hI75 I9th av
" Wanda Mrs h3484 18th
Kafkas Peter (Ellen) elk h379 Clementina
Kafoid CliOord S bkpr H J De Vrles r909

Laguna
Kafoury Kath sten rl325 14th av
" Melba slFWn rl325 14th av
" Nicholas p (Goldie) v-pres H H Van Luven

Co rl595 33d av
" Olga sten rl325 14th av
" Peter hI325 14th av
Kagawa Kimio (Kazue) h2047 Pine
Kagdan Jacob (Rose) dentist h623 37th av
Kage Henry R sec Calif Orchard Products Co

h450 Van Ness av

609

Kagee Henry r723b Howard
Kagel Bertha B rl372 Pine
" Felix (Tessie) mgr San Ardo Apts hl37a

Pine
Kageyama Masao mgr Kageyama & Co hl963

Pine
" & Co M Kageyama mgr imptrs 617 Sansome
Kagjanich Stella Mrs rl38 Hermann
Kagney Constance r1280 Lombard
Kah Eug E (Kah & Toropoff) r506 37th av
" Forestine Mrs maid 139 25th av
" & Toropoff (E E Kah Afanasl Toropoff) gro

4200 Balboa
Kahanek Josef br mgr Public Food Stores

rl255 Polk
Kahen Jos slsmn h331 18th av
Kaher Danl Jr Ro^e shoe repr 1607 Ocean av
" Rose E elk rl607 Ocean av
Kahili Wm lab rl543 Franklin
Kahl Albt drftsmn A F Roller rl024 Portola dr
' Alf H (Daisy) slsmn hl375 26th av
" Clarence r686 5th av
" Ernest W (Floral h780 Fell
" Franklin J (Hazel) supt Nevada Bank Bldg

h686 5th av
" Louise L Mrs h77a Boyce
" Walter F elk r686 5th av
Kahlbom John (Winifred) tailor 2011 Divlsa-

dero
Kahle Alice M Mrs hskpr 2S49 Green
" Paul C (Theresa) pntr hl05 Steiner
Kahlentzos Michl orderly SFHosp r224a Wil-

lard
Kahler Arth butler 2301 Pacific av
" Edw M (Doris) typewriter repr h917 Ocean

av
" Emma (wid Richd) h9H Ocean av
" Ernest P drugs 33 4th r480 Ellis
" Henry elk r911 Ocean av
" Herman A elk City & County Purch Dept

r911 Ocean av
" Jennie Mrs h973 Haight
" Judith C Mrs rl306 Geneva av
" Katie maid 2301 Pacific av
" Marcella dmnstr r973 Haight
" Marie elk rl406 Post
Kahles Jos paper ruler r652 4th
Kahman Richd A elk r255 Waller
" Roalfe H (Isabel) (Del Valle Kahman & Co)

hlOO Hazelwood av
KAHN, See also Cahan, Cohn and Kohn
" Adelle W priv sec Bank of Am r2267 18th av
" Agnes Mrs rl268 Eddy
" Allen h2040 Jefferson
" Arth h382 Lily
" Arth J sec-treas-mgr Modern Vehicles Co

r San Mateo
" Axel H (Jessie) dist serv mgr Genl Elec

SUBP Corp h362 32d av
" B rl015 Van Ness av
" Beatrice bkpr Reid Bros rl385 Pine
" Bernard r778 34th av
" Bernard bkpr S F Cash Register Co r2201

Sacto
" Charin (Kath) 2d hd tires h423 19th av
" Clifford J chandelier mkr hl579 Dolores
" Co W M Staib pres optom 54 Geary
" Edgar M customersmn J Barth & Co r850

Powell
" Edw (Dora) slsmn h771 42d av
" Edw L (Edw L Kahn & Co) hl5 Rico way
" Edw L & Co (E L Kahn Geo Picetti) pro-

duce 519 Front
" Elinor R r49 5th av
" Eliz (wid Phillip) hl268 Eddy
" Emil Mrs rHotel Bellevue
" Emilie Mrs rl460 Sutter
" Enid L sten DN&EWalter & Co r3301 Clay
" Ernest chemist r225 Colon av
" Ernie A mgr G E Dalton Co r Burlingame
" Esther r691 18th av
" Evelyn Mrs hl307 43d av
" Felix (Ruth A) ores MacDonald & Kahn Co

Ltd h200 Walnut
KAHN FLORENCE P (Wid Julius) Member of

Congress Fourth District of California,

h2:i2 Webster
" Florence R Mrs h3825 Scott
" Francesca L Mrs h49 5th av
" Frank R (Ruth) asst sec State Compensa-

tion Ins Fund h2623 20th av
" Fred (Deborah) h2560 Polk
" Fred ctr Jobson & Halper
" Fred fishing tackle 1953 Polk r2560 do
" Fredk br mgr Wine Barrel No 3 r225 Colon

av
" Geo (Jeannette) h2400 Divisadero
" Geo r419 Golden Gate av
" Gus r735 Geary
" Hans slsmn r225 Colon av
" Harold (Blanche) h723 22d av
" Harold M mfrs agt 833 Market R617 rHotel

Oxford
" Harold M slsmn hl253 Francisco
" Harry (Daisv) slsmn h555 Buena Vista av
" Harry A chiropodist 935 Market R304
" Harrv E rHotel Alex Hamilton
" Harry H (Kahn & Keville) h21 Urbano dr
" Helen registrar Children's Hosp rlll2 Anza
" Helen A underwriter Swett & Crawford r3301

Clay
" Helen B cash Strand Theatre r691 18th av
" Helen J hl850 Gough
" Helen L (wid Predk) hllOO Sacto
" Hortense (wid Fredk) hl35 Cerritos av
" Hyman tires 641 and 658 Golden Gate av

r428 19th av
" Ida Mrs hl075 Calif
' Ira Mrs r850 Powell
" Irving gro 2794 Calif rl940 Post
" Irving H (Beatrice) inv 485 Calif R809

h3725 Washn
" J Mrs rHotel Alexander Hamilton
" Jack C rHotel Alexander Hamilton
" Jacob rl268 Eddy
" Jacob H gro hl940 Post

KAHN
" Jas h375 Van Ness av S
" Jesse (Mabel C) slsmn h630 Mason
" John h30f Rausch
" Josephine r2215 Irving
" Julius r2712 Webster
" Julius T (Josephine) office 704 Market R410

hns 19th av
" Kath h2255 19th av
" Kenneth K slsmn Hamilton's Men's Shop

Inc r972 Sutter
" Lawrence (Fannie) drygds 2336 Mission

h3548 18th
" Lawrence L (Julia) slsmn h562 39th av
" Lee r326 O'Farrell
" Lee (Phoebe) slsmn Reiss Bros Co h3301

Clay
" Lela (wid Louis) h2301 Francisco
" Lena (wid Bert) rl20 Aptos av
" Leo slsmn r93 Scott
" Llovd H (Virginia) h2100 Bay
" Llovd M Ins broker 206 Sansome R704

r2100 Bay
" Louis (Marion) pres Lompoc Prod & Real

Est Co hi 12th av
" M hl359 Haves
" M H h2 Cervantes blvd
" Marie rl500 Sutter
" Marv Mrs h325 9th av
" Mathilde H ins broker 315 Montgy R726

rRichelieu Hotel
' Max r428 19th av
" Max (Mollie) ins 220 Montgy R435 h22 Ash-

bury
" Max restr 1190 McAllister r930 Fillmore
" Max E elk r2301 Francisco
" Max M mgr ins Calif Stevedore & Ballast

Co r San Mateo
" Maximilian (Pranciska) h225 Colon av
" Milton sign pntr rl545 Thomas av
" Minnie (wid Leopold) h69 Sanchez
" Morris (Unger Bros Iron & Metal Co) rl492

Ellis
" Morris L (Dora) 2d hd clo 220 3d h615 39th

av
" Olga elk rl268 Eddy
" Otto hl752 Geary
" P Robt (Mabel) mgr Forsyth Hardwood Co

hi 750 Vallejo
" Paul r528 Kearnv
" Pauline Mrs hl3i0 Turk
" Percival D (Ethel) with Carl Raiss & Co

hl830 Gough
" Philip (Sadie) tailor h691 18th av
" Phina (wid Aaron) h2332 Washn
" Ralph C slsmn r69 Sanchez
" Richd (Rose) curtain mfr 609 Mission 5th

fl h901 Calif
" Robt (Martha) )wlr 3647 Balboa h819 38th

av
" Robt L (Helen E) slsmn hlll2 Anza
" Rose L typist rI842 Divisadero
" Rose L Mrs r2100 Jackson
" Saml (Anna) gro 2215 Irving
" Saml pharm r615 39th av

KAHN SAML'EL. Pres Market Street Rail-
way Co. 58 Salter, Tel SU tter S200,

r San Mateo
" Sarah Mrs h778 34th av
" Sidney r850 Powell
" Sidney S (Helen) h46 Parker av
" Siegfred (Eva) tailor r390 Vienna
" Siemund M (Alexandrina) ins broker 810

Sansome R211 h2332 Washn
" Sol (S F Cash Resistor Col h2201 Sacto
" Sophie hl950 Gough
" Sydney r20 12th
" Thelma r330 Arguello blvd
" W Fredk radio mech rl366 2Ist av
" Walter (Jenniei clo clnr h330 Arguello blvd
" Wilfred pntr r69 Sanchez
" Wm (Rose) acct hl842 Divisadero
" Wm (Hattie) (Leo Pockwitz Co) sec Clark

Distbr Co Inc hl366 21st av
" Wm F msngr rl307 43d av
" Zel R elk hl61 Golden Gate av
" & Co W M Staib pres optoms 54 Geary
KAHN & KEVILLE (H H Kahn. H J KevlUe)

Goodyear Tires. Hobbs Batteries, General
Electric. Victor. Atwater-Kent and Phiico
Radios and Hotpoint Ice Machines. Gen-
eral Electric Wa.shing Machines, 160O Bush,
Tel OR dway 0200

Kahnv Emma (wid Jos) rl37 21st av
Kahofer Jules h3866 Sacto
Kahr Edith G rl528 Sutter
Kahrau Rudolph (Kathi formn Pac Elec Mfg

Corp h227 Cordova
" Wm (Cecilia Gi lab hll40 Geneva av
Kahrs Bernal C (Marianne) stockmn Pac

Coast Candy Co hl27 Blake
" Edw rl685 Sacto
" Emlle mfrs agt h3555 Broderick
" Fred chauf Golden Glow Sales Co r San

Bruno
" Geo lab hll27 Laguna
" Hilma Mrs elk Kinsley Co Calif
" Louis hlpr Pac Brass Foundry r Bkly
" Mae elk Raphael Weill &, Co h704 Bush
Kahuri M lab rlOO Naples
Kal Chan Sing Rev pastor Chinese M E

Churcrh h920 Washn
" K with Pacific Trading Co r Okld
" Yee Moo h737'-; Jackson
Kaibny John gro 1760 Polk
Kaides Mary maid r381 22d av
Kaldo Nick (Sophia) elev opr rl625 Hayes
Kaighln Ada L (wid J E( h2510 26th av
Kaike K sec Shinko Club rl725 Laguna
Kaikinger Theo (Louisei mgr Venice Apti

h620 Post
Kail Roxie Mrs nurse SFHosp rl208 York
Kaile Julia waiter Theo Vujovich
Kaili Peter seamn h684 Polsom


